4.1. Conclusion 

After analyzing the simple preposition di found in the SL text and its 

translation in English, the writer can draw a conclusion about the translation of the 

simple preposition di in the novel Negeri 5 Menara. The writer finds one-hundred 

and nine (109) sentences containing the simple preposition di. The simple 

preposition di is translated into many different kinds of preposition in English. 

For these one-hundred and nine (109) translation equivalence cases of the 

simple preposition di, there are fourteen kinds of prepositions have been chosen as 

the translation equivalence of the simple preposition di consisting of 40 cases 

translated into preposition in, 29 cases translated into preposition at, 22 cases